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SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON
GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS
160" Panel Plenary meeting

29 - 30 November 2023
9:00-17:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA

Location: EFSA, Parma

Chair: Ewen Mullins
Day 1 to Day 2

No.
1

4.1

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

Item

Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda
Declarations of interest

Report on written procedure since the 159" Plenary
Minutes of the 159" Plenary meeting

Scientific outputs submitted for
discussion/adoption

Application for authorisation of maize DP23211 for placing
on the EU market submitted under Regulation (EC) No
1829/2003 by Corteva Agriscience
(EFSA-GMO-NL-2019-163)

EFSA-Q-2019-00807

Application for authorisation of LBFLFK canola import in the
European Union submitted under Regulation (EC) No
1829/2003 by BASF Agriculture Solutions
(EFSA-GMO-DE-2019-157)

EFSA-Q-2019-00394

Application for authorisation of soybean DBN9004 for
placing on the EU market submitted under Regulation
(EC) No 1829/2003 by Beijong DaBeiNong Biotechnology
(EFSA-GMO-BE-2019-165)

EFSA-Q-2020-00013

Application for authorisation of soybean DBN8002 for
placing on the EU marker submitted under Regulation
(EC) No. 1829/2003 by Beijong DaBeiNong Biotechnology
(AP181)

GMFF-2022-11530

EFSA-Q-2023-00103

Application for renewal of genetically modified MON 810
maize in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003
authorised under Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003
(Commission Decision 2013/649/EU and 2017/1207/EU)
submitted by Bayer Agriculture BV (GMFF-2022-9450)
[RX028]

EFSA-Q-2022-00867

Application for authorisation of genetically modified maize
DP915635 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No.
1829/2003

G
ersd

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Comments

For possible adoption

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For possible adoption

For possible adoption


https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2019-00807
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2019-00394
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2020-00013
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2023-00103
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2022-00867
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5.7

5.8

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

7.1

7.2

8.1

8.2

8.3

(EFSA-GMO-NL-2020-172)
EFSA-Q-2020-00834

Application for authorisation of genetically modified maize
MON 95275 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No.
1829/2003 (AP173)

GMFF-2022-5890

EFSA-Q-2022-00330

Application for authorisation of genetically modified maize
MON 94804 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No.
1829/2003 (AP182)

GMFF-2022-10651

EFSA-Q-2023-00106

Other scientific topics for information/discussion

Plants produced via NGT.

The scrutiny of patents on GM events: implications for the
RA

Scientific opinion on GMM-NGT
Technical note sequencing
EFSA GMPseq portal

Update on new mandates
Applications

Mandates

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific
Panels/EFSA/ EC

Scientific Committee
European Commission
Scientific Panel(s) including their Working Groups

e GMA-NGT WG
e EFSA guidance on the assessment of microorganisms

AOB

End of the second day

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For information

For discussion

For information

For information

For information

For information

For information
For information


https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2020-00834
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2022-00330
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2023-00106
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